**This tour is operated by 4×4 Adventures Scotland Ltd and once booked are non refundable. 4×4 Adventures Scotland Ltd is committed to your safety and has taken all reasonable steps to ensure that 4×4 Adventures and associated activities are safe, enjoyable and rewarding. By participating in a 4×4 Adventures Experience or Event you accept that whilst 4×4 Adventures Scotland Ltd will take all reasonable steps to ensure your safety, fast rib boating carries a risk which could result in injury, illness or death.

Participants must understand that there is no pressure to participate, and you may choose to take part in as little or as much of the activity as you feel comfortable with. Participants agree to abide by all instructions given by 4×4 Adventures Scotland Ltd staff and understand that staff may refuse participation if instructions are not followed. 4×4 Adventures Scotland cannot be held liable for participants' or third parties' actions.

Participants must make 4×4 Adventures Scotland Ltd staff aware of any physical or health conditions which may affect participation in the activity, this information will be treated in the strictest confidence.